SO
DEF UV-C Series  – Standard Output Datasheet
n Meets all “fi xture”
specifi cations
n Fixture-to-fi xture Plug-n-Play
n Installs quickly and easily
anywhere
n Easy to specify, source, and

INDEPENDENT TESTING – Fixtures have been tested to verify UV output under various
conditions and in conformance to UL/C-UL (ABQK).
ORDERING INFORMATION
 DEF UV-C Series – Standard Output
The UVR website contains tools that let you select and specify complete UV-C systems.
You’ll also fi nd valuable content that will help simplify installation, operation, and
maintenance of UV-C systems. For more information, go to www.uvresources.com
Model # P/N Description Electrical
FIXTURING
DEF-221-T5-SO-120-277 52843541 DEF 22” Double Ended Fixture – Standard Output - MV 120–277 Vac, 50–60 Hz
DEF-341-T5-SO-120-277 52853541 DEF 34” Double Ended Fixture – Standard Output - MV 120–277 Vac, 50–60 Hz
DEF-220-T5-SO-120-277 52843540 DEF 22” Double Ended Fixture – Standard Output - MV – Without Lamp 120–277 Vac, 50–60 Hz
DEF-340-T5-SO-120-277 52853540 DEF 34” Double Ended Fixture – Standard Output - MV – Without Lamp 120–277 Vac, 50–60 Hz
LAMPS Watts
DEL-22L-SO-T5-1 52043541 DEL 22” Double Ended Standard Output Lamp   25 W
DEL-34L-SO-T5-1 52053541 DEL 34” Double Ended Standard Output Lamp  40 W
DEL-22L-SO-EL-T5-1 52045541 DEL 22” Double Ended Standard Output EncapsuLamp Lamp 25 W